The management system of

SGS

AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC

2 Elm Street, Windsor Locks, CT, 06096, United States Of America

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 14001:2015

For the following activities

Manufacture, Converting, and Distribution of Wetlaid and Composite Nonwovens.

This certificate is valid from 18 October 2023 until 17 September 2024 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits. Issue 7. Certified since 18 September 2009

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by
Viqaruddin Mohammed
Technical Accreditation Manager

Knowledge, North America
SGS North America Inc.

201 Route 17 North Rutherford, NJ 07070





This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC



ISO 14001:2015

ı	٠.	 ^	7

Sites

AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC

2 Elm Street, Windsor Locks, CT, 06096, United States Of America

Administration and Shared Services.

AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC

11 Canal Bank Road, Windsor Locks, CT, 06096, United States Of America

Manufacture and Converting of Wetlaid Nonwovens.

AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC

3 Chirnside Road, Windsor Locks, CT, 06096, United States Of America

Converting of Wetlaid and Composite Nonwovens and Logistics.

AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC

28 Canal Bank Road, Windsor Locks, CT, 06096, United States Of America

Manufacture and Converting of Composite Nonwovens.







